

Witness from insurance company is now shown his affidavit of examination-in-chief. He identified his signature and the contents of documents. He has also filed copy of complaint to RTO along with list of policy details, postal acknowledgment, Complaint made to Senior Police Officer, Police Station Bhiwapur. These three documents are exhibited. These are at **Exh. 35/1 to 35/4**.

**Cross examination for Respondent No. 1. Upon perusal of the record it is found that copy of policy issued by Insurance Company is not available on record. Learned advocate Smt. Mairal sought time to file the copy. Hence, matter adjourned till next date.**

No re. ROAC

Before me.

Nagpur  
Dated : 10/03/2026

(A. H. Sayyed)  
Member, M. A. C. T-4  
Nagpur.